

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

jmi

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 510 OF 2009  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2009.

|                                        |                |
|----------------------------------------|----------------|
| Hindustan Unilever Ltd.                | ..Petitioner.  |
| v/s.                                   |                |
| Hindustan Lever Employees Union & Anr. | ..Respondents. |
| ....                                   |                |

Ms. Meena Doshi, a/w. Mr. Bennet D'Costa, for Petitioner.  
Mr. P.K. Rele, Senior Counsel, a/w. Mr. R.N. Shah, a/w. Mr. M.S. Londhe, i/b. Sanjay Udeshi & Co., for Respondents.

....  
**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**  
**DATE : 31ST AUGUST 2010.**

**P.C.**

Mr. Rele, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Petitioners states that by the present Notice of Motion, the Petitioners are seeking clarification of the order dated 4th May 2009 passed by Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar. He submits that it will therefore, be appropriate for the Petitioners to move Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar for the said clarification.

2. In view thereof, the Petitioners are at liberty to move the Hon'ble the Chief Justice and seek necessary directions to place the Notice of Motion before Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar.

[ S.J. KATHAWALLA, J. ]