

Sequeira

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.510 OF 2009
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2009.**

Hindustan Unilever Ltd. .. Petitioner
(Formerly known as Hindustan Lever Ltd.)

Vs

Hindustan Lever Employees Union & anr. .. Respondents

Mr.R.N.Shah a/w Mr.Mahesh Londhe i/b M/s Sanjay Udeshi & Co., for
petitioner.

Mr.Bennet D'Costa i/b Meena Doshi, for respondents.

**CORAM: N.M.JAMDAR, J.
Friday 7 March, 2014**

P.C.:

Notice of Motion to be heard along with the main petition.

N.M.JAMDAR, J.