

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 510 OF 2009
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.127 OF 2009**

Hindustan Unilever Ltd .. Applicant.

V/s

Hindustan Lever Employees
Union & Anr. .. Respondents.

Mr. Sudhir Talsania, Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Mahesh Londhe i/b Sanjay
Udeshi & Co., for Applicant.

Ms. Meena Doshi, for Respondents.

Coram : Smt. R.P SondurBaldota, J.

Date : 10th June, 2015

P.C.

1. Removed from the board, as the Notice of Motion is directed to be heard alongwith the petition at the time of it's final hearing.

(Smt. R.P SondurBaldota, J.)