

KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Date:
2024.09.12
18:51:10
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2009
ALONGWITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 510 OF 2009
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2009**

Hindustan Unilever Ltd.

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

Hindustan Lever Employees Union & Anr.

..... Respondents

Mr.Netaji Gawade i/b. M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the
Petitioner.

CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 11 SEPTEMBER, 2024

P.C. :-

Mr. Gawade, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
submits that only one petition has been shown on board today.
He submits that there are four more petitions which are to be
tagged with this petition and are not shown on the board.

2. Stand over to **9 October, 2024**. To be shown alongwith
WP/140/2009, WP/144/2009, WP/299/2009 and
WP/639/2009.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]